#### 507527254 10/04/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7574147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLOM, P.C.	10/04/2022	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S. GRANT EMIGH	
Street Address:	4770 RISING ST. SE	
City:	SALEM	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97302	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8220258	
Patent Number:	8881520	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-5858

Email: lisa.bennett@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER NASH LLP

Address Line 1: 3400 U.S. BANCORP TOWER

Address Line 2: 111 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3617-0003 & 3617-0007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. ROSS		
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Ross/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061309 FRAME: 0912** 507527254

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS

WHEREAS, S. Grant Emigh, an individual residing at 4770 Rising St. SE, Salem, Oregon 97302 (the "Grantor"), and Marger Johnson & McCollom, P.C., a dissolved professional corporation previously organized through the state of Oregon and having had a principal address of 888 SW 5<sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 1050 (the "Secured Party") executed a financial agreement dated November 28, 2010 (the "Financial Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, to secure payment for past amounts due at the time the Financial Agreement was executed, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party, in an "Assignment for Security Interest" executed December 20, 2010, a security interest in certain patent applications, which have now matured into U.S. Patents (the "Patents") listed below in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS a true and correct copy of the Financial Agreement and the Assignment for Security Interest were publically recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel: 025569 and Frames: 0814 and 0815; and

WHEREAS the entirety of the past amounts due at the time the Financial Agreement was executed were fully paid by the Grantor to the satisfaction of the Secured Party as of January 8, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party to the Patents pursuant to the Security Agreement, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, but does so without release of the contingent compensation obligations memorialized in Section 2.B. of said Financial Agreement; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has released their security interest in the Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 4th day of October, 2022.

Agree	to:	
		_

Marger Johnson & McCollom, P.C.

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: <u>October 4, 2022</u>

Kevin S. Ross, Liquidator

# APPENDIX A

# Patents:

**RECORDED: 10/04/2022** 

Patent Title	Inventor	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
LINEAR ROLLER BEARING	S. Grant	US 8,220,258B2	05/07/2010	07/17/2012
ASSEMBLY AND SUB-ASSEMBLY	Emigh			
AND RECIPROCATING				
MACHINERY INCORPORATING				
THE SAME				
LINEAR ROLLER BEARING	S. Grant	US 8,881,520B2	06/13/2012	11/11/2014
ASSEMBLY AND SUB-ASSEMBLY	Emigh			
AND RECIPROCATING				
MACHINERY INCORPORATING				
THE SAME				

PATENT REEL: 061309 FRAME: 0914